9/286 Siemens ST 70 · 2017
9
■ Technical specifications  (continued)
I/O systems
SIMATIC ET 200 systems without control cabinet
SIMATIC ET 200AL
Interface modules   > IM 157-1 DP
■ Ordering data Article No. Article No.

ET-CONNECTION, 2.0M
General information
Product type designation BUS CABLE
ET CONNECTION, 0.19M
BUS CABLE
ET-CONNECTION, 0.3M
BUS CABLE
ET-CONNECTION, 1.0M
BUS CABLE
ET-CONNECTION, 2.0M
Product description Flexible cable (4-core),
preassembled at both ends
with 2x M8 plugs, 4-pin,
shielded
Flexible cable (4-core),
preassembled at both ends
with 2x M8 plugs, 4-pin,
shielded
Flexible cable (4-core),
preassembled at both ends
with 2x M8 plugs, 4-pin,
shielded
Flexible cable (4-core),
preassembled at both ends
with 2x M8 plugs, 4-pin,
shielded
Suitability for use for connecting
ET-CONNECTION node
(e.g. SIMATIC ET 200AL)
in degree of protection
IP65 / 67
for connecting
ET-CONNECTION nodes
(e.g. SIMATIC ET 200AL)
in degree of protection
IP65 / 67
for connecting
ET-CONNECTION nodes
(e.g. SIMATIC ET 200AL)
in degree of protection
IP65 / 67
for connecting
ET-CONNECTION nodes
(e.g. SIMATIC ET 200AL)
in degree of protection
IP65 / 67
Degree and class of protection
Degree of protection acc. to
EN 60529
• IP65 Yes Yes Yes Yes
• IP67 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature during
assembly, min.
-30 °C -30 °C -30 °C -30 °C
Ambient temperature during
assembly, max.
80 °C 80 °C 80 °C 80 °C
Ambient temperature during
storage/transportation

M8 CONNECTOR ET-CONNECTION
General information
Product type designation M8 PLUG ET-CONNECTION
Product description M8 plug connector with high degree
of protection, 4-pin, metal version
Suitability for use for connecting ET-CONNECTION
nodes (e.g. SIMATIC ET 200AL)
in degree of protection IP65 / 67
Degree and class of protection
Degree of protection acc. to
EN 60529
• IP65 Yes
• IP67 Yes
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature during
assembly, min.
-30 °C
Ambient temperature during
assembly, max.
80 °C
Ambient temperature during
storage/transportation
• min. -40 °C
• max. 80 °C
Mechanics/material
Type of cable outlet 180 degree cable outlet
Material of housing metal
Dimensions
Width 14 mm
Depth 47 mm
Article number 6ES7194-2AB00-0AA0
M8 CONNECTOR ET-CONNECTION
Bus cable for backplane bus
(ET connection)
4-pin, shielded
Pre-assembled at both ends,
2 M8 connectors
0.19 m 6ES7194-2LH02-0AA0
0.3 m 6ES7194-2LH03-0AA0
1 m 6ES7194-2LH10-0AA0
2 m 6ES7194-2LH20-0AA0
5 m 6ES7194-2LH50-0AA0
10 m 6ES7194-2LN10-0AA0
15 m 6ES7194-2LN15-0AA0
PUR line, pre-assembled at both
ends, 2 M8 connectors
0.19 m 6ES7194-2MH02-0AA0
0.3 m 6ES7194-2MH03-0AA0
1 m 6ES7194-2MH10-0AA0
2 m 6ES7194-2MH20-0AA0
5 m 6ES7194-2MH50-0AA0
10 m 6ES7194-2MN10-0AA0
15 m 6ES7194-2MN15-0AA0
© Siemens AG 2017